

Issued: 02/10/03

Revised: 12/29/06

W A T E R O U S

WATEROUS COMPANY

SOUTH ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA

CZU Pump Body Assembly

REF NO.	DESCRIPTION	REF NO.	DESCRIPTION
B1	Volute body (includes wear ring, B10 & B11)	B12	Snubber
B2	Intake adapter	B13	Discharge adapter
B3	Bearing housing	B14	Hex hd screw, 5/8-11 x 2-1/2 in.
B4	Breather	B15	Lock washer, 5/8 in.
B5	Hex hd screw, 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 in.	B16	Hex nut, 5/8-11
B6	O-ring, 5-5/8 x 5-7/8 in.	B17	O-ring, 5-3/8 x 5-5/8 in.
B7	Lock washer, 1/2 in.	B18	Oil level plate
B8	Pipe plug, 1/4 in.	B19	Pipe plug, brass, 1/4 in.
B9	O-ring, 12 x 12-3/8 in.	B20	Mounting bracket (intake side)
B10	Serial plate	B21	Hex hd screw, 1/2-13 x 1-3/4 in.
B11	Drive screw, # 6 x 1/4 in.		

PLEASE NOTE

WHEN ORDERING PARTS PLEASE SUPPLY PUMP SERIAL NUMBER

SPL82587

PAGE 1 of 2

